AD587
Rev. G | Page 2 of 12
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications..................................................................................... 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings............................................................ 4
ESD Caution.................................................................................. 4
Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions............................. 5
Theory of Operation ........................................................................ 6

AD587
Rev. G | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Initial Error Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range Package Option1
AD587JQ 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C Q-8
AD587JR 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JR-REEL 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JR-REEL7 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JRZ2 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JRZ-REEL2 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JRZ-REEL72 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587JN 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587JNZ2 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587KQ 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C Q-8
AD587KR 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KR-REEL 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KR-REEL7 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KRZ2 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KRZ-REEL2 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KRZ-REEL72 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C R-8
AD587KN 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587KNZ2 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587LQ 5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C Q-8
AD587LN 5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587LNZ2 5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD587UQ 5 mV 5 ppm/°C −55°C to +125°C Q-8
1 N = PDIP; Q = CERDIP; R = SOIC.
2 Z = Pb-free part.
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00530–0–4/05(G)